

Qualcomm Technologies, 5775 Morehouse Drive, San Diego, CA 92121-1714 www.qualcomm.com

July 31, 2024

FCC Laboratory 7435 Oakland Mills Rd. Columbia, MD 21046

SUBJECT: Class II Permissive Change for FCC ID: J9C-QCNCM865

The product, Qualcomm WiFi 7/BT Combo module, has been granted by FCC dated 01/16/2024 (DSS), 09/12/2023 (DTS/ NII), 07/18/2024 (6CD) under FCC ID: J9C-QCNCM865. The intention of this application is to enable the modular certified FCC ID: J9C-QCNCM865 to be integrated in Lenovo Notebook Computer/ Model: IdeaPad Slim 5 14Q8X9*********(*=0~9A~Z, a~z, - or blank, for marketing use only, with no impact on RF compliance of the product). When the module integrated in the host device, the UNII-4 transmission operation is disabled by embedded software and cannot be enabled or overridden by users through any other mean.

The module installed into host platform mentioned above is electronically and mechanically identical to the original certified module. Software security remains unchanged from the original application. The Original FCC testing on module under FCC ID: J9C-QCNCM865 was performed with an antenna of higher gain, and the antenna was connected to the module in an open environment. The current host platform under application uses an antenna of the same type but of lower gain and is installed inside the host platform enclosure. The physical restraints introduced by the host platform should have resulted in equal or lower level of radiated emission. Therefore, additional Radiated emission testing is not necessary.

Sincerely,

Name: Stanley Lin

E-mail: slin@qti.qualcomm.com